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Bert Ambrose Elementary School

(PRN, School District #60)

9616 115th Ave
Fort St. John, B.C. V1J 2Y1

Telephone (250) 785-2321   Fax (250) 785-2368

www.ambrose.prn.bc.ca

The Week Ahead: May 20-24, 2019
Monday, May 20 

· Victoria Day – No school.  Enjoy the long weekend!!  
Tuesday, May 21

· Grade 6 students leave for Barkerville … bright and early. Check your messages from Mrs. Barr and Mrs. London. 
Wednesday, May 22

· Indigenous Hand Games Day – you will have seen a permission form if your child has been invited to participate in this activity. 

· Wendy’s Hot Lunch. Thank you to the Hot Lunch Ladies. 
Thursday, May 23

· Last day of Band for Grade 6 students.
Friday, May 24

· Pitch-In Day for all classes … please make sure your child is dressed appropriately for outside clean-up of the school yard and surrounding areas. 

· Booster Juice Day – thank you to our PAC for organizing this. 
· Grade 6 classes return from Barkerville 
The Week Ahead: May 27-31, 2019
Monday, May 27 

· Meeting for Talent Show – time to be announced 

Tuesday, May 28

· 12:00 noon – Presentation in gym from Camp Sagitawa for all students interested in summer camp programs.

Wednesday, May 29

· Subway Hot Lunch. Thank you to the Hot Lunch Ladies. 
Thursday, May 30
· Doig Days for Grade 4 students 

· Entrepreneurial Fair presented by Mrs. Lavoie’s students. Items ranging from $1.00 - $10.00 will be available for purchase with all proceeds going to support The Royal Seed Home in Ghana. 

Friday, May 31

· Tacky Tourist Day – all students, staff, and parents are invited to dress up as a “tacky tourist” for the day.

· 9:00 am – Spirit Assembly in the gym

· Mrs. Tewari’s, Mrs. Lee’s, Mrs. Lavoie’s classes going to the Cultural Centre for “Chitty Chitty Bang Bang” 

· Hot Dog Day 

